INVESTEC BANK LIMITED 
(Registration number 1969/000763/06) 

(Incorporated with limited liability in the Republic of South Africa) 

ZAR35,000,000,000 Credit-Linked Note Programme 

Issue of ZAR150,000,000 (one hundred and fifty million Rand) Senior Unsecured Floating Rate 

Notes due  

21 January 2029 

With effect from the Issue Date, this document constitutes the amended and restated Applicable Pricing 

Supplement (“Amended and Restated Applicable Pricing Supplement”) relating to the issue of the Notes

[...]

Stabilising Manager (if any)  N/A 

15.  Specified Office of Stabilising Manager  N/A 

PROVISIONS RELATING TO THE NOTES   

16.  Status of Notes   Senior unsecured Notes 

(a) Series Number  IVC356 

(b) Tranche Number  1 

17.  Aggregate Principal Amount of Tranche  ZAR150,000,000 (one hundred and fifty million 

Rand) 

18.  Type of Notes  Single Name Notes  

19.  Interest/Payment Basis  Floating Rate Notes 

20.  Form of Notes  Registered, Uncertificated Notes 

21.  Automatic/Optional Conversion from one 

Interest/ Payment Basis to another 

N/A 

22.

[...]

As at the date of this Amended and 

Restated Applicable Pricing Supplement, there 

has been no involvement by Deloitte & Touche 

or PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc., in making the 

aforementioned statement. 

61.  Total Notes in issue (including current issue) 

ZAR17,325,495,226 (seventeen billion three 

hundred twenty-five million four hundred 

ninety-five thousand two hundred and twenty-

six Rand). The Issuer confirms that aggregate 

Principal Amount of all Notes Outstanding 

under this Programme is within the Programme 

Amount.   

62.  Financial Exchange 

JSE  

63.  ISIN No. 

ZAG000217530 

64.  Instrument Code 

IVC356 

65.